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Number of Organized Congregations

Baptized Membership

Members Received By:
Baptism: Children
Baptism: Adults
Affirmation of Faith
Transfer
Other and Statistical Adjustment

Members Removed By:
Death
Transfer
Other and Statistical Adjustment

Baptized Members Confirmed
Confirmed Members

Active Participants

Average Attendance

Average Attendance - On-site
Average Attendance - Online

Racial/Ethnic Composition of Active
Participants
African American/Black
African National/African Caribbean
American Indian/Alaska Native
Arab/Middle Eastern
Asian/Pacific Islander
Multi-Racial/Multi-Ethnic
Other
Hispanic/Latino
White
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10
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1,780
978
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Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
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3,426
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3,152
1,314
940
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Omitted
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3,403
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33
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3,131
1,373
885
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37
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2,695
1,479
723
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Omitted
10
1,400

20
2,916

50
1
41

8

2,681
1,059

Not collected
535

515

17

1

5

0

9

37
Omitted
14

976

2,346
1,238

Not collected
475

281

19

1

6

0

7

33
Omitted
23
1,089

20
2,525

12

10
23

54
13
82

13

2,341
1,294

Not collected
517

240

19
0
6
1
7
10
Omitted
21
1,230
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Regular Giving by Members $1,406,100
Designated Giving by Members $188,694

Earned Income (any source) $198,160
Grants & Partnership Support  $23,800
Other Receipts $276,233
Total Receipts $2,092,987
Total Indebtedness Omitted
Intended Mission Support Omitted

Current Operating Expenses $1,896,046

Capital Improvements $93,792
Payments on Debt $0
Mission Support $67,527
as % of Total Disbursements  3.11
as % of Regular Giving 4.80

Other Benevolence sent directly:
To the synod $18,029
To the churchwide organization $3,585
For activity in another country $4,000

To camps $1,695

To colleges $0

To seminaries $0

To social service organizations $2,727

To campus ministry $0

All other benevolence $34,807
Non-mission support $64,843
benevolence
Other expenses $44,874
Sum of Disbursements $2,170,789

$1,321,418
$215,825
$292,889
$25,300
$251,760
$2,107,192

$22,593
$113,055

$1,822,335
$41,610
$5,123
$65,149
3.19

4.93

$26,532
$3,832
$6,107
$204

$0

$0
$4,066
$1,704
$33,262

$79,414
$27,514

$2,041,145

$1,382,774
$244,471
$164,857
$20,780
$215,763
$2,028,645

$51,317
$65,075

$1,755,926
$86,761
$23,123
$77,477
3.84

5.60

$28,087
$6,509
$9,130
$725

$0

$0
$4,735
$0
$13,692

$66,585
$5,363

$2,015,235

$1,323,965
$238,362
$185,919
$33,415
$208,805
$1,990,466

$0
$72,830

$1,962,017
$36,999
$15,319
$71,630
3.25

5.41

$15,018
$6,396
$1,680
$50

$0

$0
$10,606
$0
$51,772

$85,522
$32,411

$2,203,898

$1,213,612
$181,501
$317,266
$67,728
$181,190
$1,961,297

$74,000
$114,830

$1,930,316
$83,078
$7,664
$60,962
2.80

5.02

$28,346
$4,950
$1,470
$100
$0

$0
$4,503
$0
$36,666

$76,035
$19,685

$2,177,740

$1,659,959
$197,177
$140,073
$53,158
$356,059
$2,406,426

$68,623
$88,800

$1,616,785
$211,959
$9,912
$66,501
3.27

4.01

$24,915
$9,434
$1,011
$50

$0

$0
$8,447
$0
$70,802

$114,659
$15,449

$2,035,265

$1,110,417
$161,068
$338,654
$36,832
$225,882
$1,872,853

$0
$98,427

$1,650,863
$179,184
$75,721
$59,312
2.08

5.34

$364,507
$363,399
$4,300
$0

$300
$5,400
$6,064
$0
$10,819

$754,789
$133,910

$2,853,779

$1,117,137
$152,062
$330,090
$85,315
$372,402
$2,057,006

$0
$96,339

$1,831,203
$153,300
$5,591
$85,951
3.93

7.69

$36,802
$19,489
$4,655
$700
$300
$200
$14,474
$0
$17,745

$94,365

$15,319

$2,185,729
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Baptized Members,
Average Attendance,
and Active
Participants




Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Dr Martin Luther

05526 Evangelical Lutheran Ch  7G Brooklyn OH 44144 2022 377 22 63 291
Sts Peter and Paul

05565 Lutheran Church 7G Riverside IL 60546 2022 297 32 38 282
Dr Martin Luther

05567 Lutheran Church 7G Muskegon MI 49444 2022 165 10 30 167
Holy Trinity Lutheran

05539 Church 7G Trumbull CT 06611 2022 222 35 67 139
Holy Trinity Lutheran

05557 Church 7G Little Falls NY 13365 2022 418 30 65 60
Holy Trinity Lutheran Stafford

05559 Church 7G Springs CT 06076 2022 220 7 32 60
Holy Trinity Lutheran

05529 Church 7G East Pittsburgh PA 15112 2022 91 17 34 43
St Peter and St Paul

05568 Lutheran Church 7G Blue Island IL 60406 2022 59 0 13 42
St John Lutheran

05537 Church 7G Youngstown  OH 44509 2022 52 28 22 34
Holy Trinity Lutheran

05558 Church 7G New York NY 10003 2022 65 38 10 30
Trinity Slovak Lutheran

07577 Church 7G Chicago IL 60630 2022 65 0 27 27
Nativity Lutheran

05534 Church 7G Windsor ON N8X4L7 2022 60 0 18 25
St John Lutheran

05525 Church 7G Charleroi PA 15022 2022 29 0 20 20
St Paul Lutheran

05542 Church 7G Danbury CT 06810 2022 151 0 18 20
Holy Trinity Lutheran

05560 Church 7G Torrington CT 06790 2022 82 6 14 16



Baptized Members, Average Attendance (online and on-site), and Active Participants

Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active
Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St John Slovak Lutheran
05556 Church 7G Lansford PA 18232 2022 96 15 18 15
Sts Peter And Paul
05545 Lutheran Church 7G Hazleton PA 18201 2022 54 0 10 8
Holy Trinity Evangelical
07769 Lutheran Church 7G Alverda PA 15710 2022 11 0 6 6
St John Slovak Lutheran
05547 Church 7G Nanticoke PA 18634 2022 7 0 5 5

St Matthew Lutheran
05546 Church 7G  Mount Carmel PA 17851 2022 4 0 7 4



Baptisms by
Congregation




CongID
05539
05534
05557

05559
07577

05558
05537

07769
05568

05526
05525

05542
05529

05545
05556

05546

05567
05547

05565
05560

Congregation Name

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Nativity Lutheran Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Trinity Slovak Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church

Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran
Church

St Peter and St Paul Lutheran
Church

Dr Martin Luther Evangelical
Lutheran Ch

St John Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Sts Peter And Paul Lutheran
Church

St John Slovak Lutheran Church
St Matthew Lutheran Church

Dr Martin Luther Lutheran
Church

St John Slovak Lutheran Church
Sts Peter and Paul Lutheran
Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

Synod
7G
7G
7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

7G

7G
7G

7G
7G

City
Trumbull
Windsor

Little Falls
Stafford Springs
Chicago
New York
Youngstown

Alverda
Blue Island

Brooklyn
Charleroi

Danbury
East Pittsburgh

Hazleton
Lansford

Mount Carmel

Muskegon
Nanticoke

Riverside
Torrington

State
CT
ON
NY

CT
IL

NY
OH

PA

OH
PA

CT
PA

PA
PA

PA

Mi
PA

CT

ZIP
06611
N8X4L7
13365

06076
60630

10003
44509

15710

60406

44144
15022

06810
15112

18201
18232

17851

49444
18634

60546
06790

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

Baptisms
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Reports




Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 1 of 2

7G Sl ovak Zion Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online

Conference: 01 Western
05568 St Peter and St Paul EN 13153 G eenwood Ave Blue Island, IL 1907 59 48 13 0
07577 Trinity Sl ovak EN 5106 N La Crosse Ave Chi cago, IL 1893 65 61 27 0
05567 Dr Martin Luther EN 1860 E Hle Rd Muskegon, M M chael E. Johnson 1915 165 123 30 10
Katie J. Johnson

05565 Sts Peter and Paul EN SL 250 Wodsi de Rd Ri verside, IL Dennis J. Lauritsen 1901 297 280 38 32
05534 Nativity EN SL 1396 Langl ois Ave W ndsor, ON Rasti sl av M covsky 1928 60 51 18 0
Conf erence Total s: 646 563 126 42

Conf erence: 02 Central

07769 Holy Trinity EN 11186 Main St Al verda, PA Jennifer M Caks 1985 11 11 6 0
Evangel i cal
05526 Dr Martin Luther EN 4470 Ridge Rd Br ookl yn, CH Eric K Markovich 1910 377 369 63 22
Evangel i cal Lutheran Ch
05525 St John EN SL 327 Washi ngton Ave Charleroi, PA 1902 29 29 20 0
05529 Holy Trinity EN 405 Ri dge Ave East Pittsburgh, David L. Jones 1922 91 69 34 17
PA
05537 St John EN 1429 Mahoni ng Ave Youngstown, OH Don G Schreckengost 1903 52 33 22 28
Conf erence Total s: 560 511 145 67

Conf erence: 03 Eastern

05542 St Paul EN 44 Spring St Danbury, CT 1901 151 151 18 0
05545 Sts Peter And Paul EN 660 Alter St Hazl eton, PA 1901 54 53 10 0
05556 St John Sl ovak EN 1 E Abbott St Lansford, PA Marjorie H Keiter 1899 96 96 18 15
05557 Holy Trinity EN 512 E Gansevoort St Little Falls, NY 1903 418 401 65 30
05546 St Matthew EN 301 West Ave Mount Carnel, PA 1888 4 4 7 0
05547 St John Sl ovak EN 604 S Hanover St Nant i coke, PA 1888 7 7 5 0
05558 Holy Trinity SL EN 332 E 20th St New York, NY M chal M sina 1902 65 54 10 38
05559 Holy Trinity EN SL 104 W Main St Stafford Thomas S. Drobena 1914 220 212 32 7
Springs, CT
05560 Holy Trinity EN SL 64 Berry St Torrington, CT Thomas J. Drobena 1964 82 80 14 6
12
Code Key:

* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Amrerica

D150 Report Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022

Run Date 9/18/23

Page 2 of 2
7G Sl ovak Zion Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
05539 Holy Trinity EN 406 Wiite Plains Rd Trunmbul |, CT Kathleen E. MIls 1901 222 209 67 35
Conference Total s: 1, 319 1, 267 246 131
Synod Total s: 2,525 2,341 517 240
Language Codes:
Anmhari c [ AM Cant onese[ CH| French [ FR] Ki swahi |l [KI] Mandari n [ MA] Sl ovak [ SL] Tam | [T™M
Anyuak [ AN] Creol e [Cc] Ger man [ GE] Kor ean [ KO Norwegi an [ NO Spani sh [ SP] Tel ugu [ TE]
Ar abi c [ AB] Dani sh [ DA] Hnong [HM Lakot ah [ LK] Nuer [ NY Swahi | i [ SA] Thai [TH
Bat ak [ BA] Di nka [DI] I ndonesi an [1D] Lao [LS] O ono [OR] Swedi sh [ sw Tigrinya [TQ
Bur mese [ BU English [EN | nupi at [1P] Lat vi an [ LA] Por t uguese [ PR] Tagal og [ TA] Ukrai nian [ UK]
Canbodi an [ CA] Finnish [FI] Japanese [JA] Maban [ MB] Sign [SI] Tai wanese [TI] Vi et namese [VI]
13
Code Key:
* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



CD160 Report

Form A -

Evangel i cal

Lut heran Church

in Arerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Congr egation Finances as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 1 of 1
7G Sl ovak Zion Synod, ELCA
Tot al Current Non- Tot al
Cong Regul ar Tot al Tot al I ndebt ed- Qper ati ng M ssi on M ssi on Di sbur se-
I D Congregati on Name and City G ving Recei pts Asset s ness Expenses Suppor t Suppor t ment s

Conference: 01 Western
05568 IStSI zﬁaer and St Paul, Blue 55, 180 60, 950 417,762 0 58, 063 3,990 14, 500 76, 553
07577 Tri ni ty Sl ovak, Chi cago 56, 344 80, 473 608, 662 0 146, 058 0 14, 300 179, 788
05567 Dr Martin Luther, Miskegon 106, 861 153, 755 163, 048 0 146, 509 11, 402 1, 250 159, 161
05565 Sts Peter and Paul, Riverside 132, 937 378,990 7,664, 235 0 230, 940 4, 000 12, 865 264,122
05534  Nativity, Wndsor 38,725 77,975 949, 000 0 73, 100 180 1, 800 111, 488

Conf erence Total s $390, 047 $752, 143 $9, 802, 707 $0 $654, 670 $19, 572 $44,715 $791, 112
Conf erence: 02 Central
07769 ;Ibi/gr g;i nity Evangelical, 8, 357 8, 357 0 0 8, 317 0 0 8, 317
05526 Dr Martin Luther Evangeli cal 174, 261 236,118 1, 206, 993 0 202, 927 7,033 9,470 231, 640

Lut heran Ch, Brooklyn
05525 St John, Charleroi 24,727 24,727 0 0 26, 598 3,433 2,350 37,481
05529 Holy Trinity, East Pittsburgh 39, 394 107, 061 746, 989 0 90, 010 14, 750 7,292 160, 071
05537 St John, Youngst own 55, 400 60, 400 5, 000 0 50, 000 7,500 1,700 59, 200

Conference Total s $302, 139 $436, 663 $1, 958, 982 $0 $377, 852 $32, 716 $20, 812 $496, 709
Conference: 03 Eastern
05542 St Paul, Danbury 29, 154 48, 404 1, 429, 000 0 35, 360 500 8, 500 44,360
05545 Sts Peter And Paul, Hazleton 8, 343 8, 343 409, 122 0 38, 053 2, 000 1, 000 41, 053
05556 St John Slovak, Lansford 42,129 52, 585 2,223,940 0 54,075 2,645 0 58, 220
05557 Holy Trinity, Little Falls 63, 275 113, 790 298, 588 0 96, 067 2,186 2,997 108, 589
05546 St Matthew, Mount Carnel 8, 552 36, 498 1, 404, 353 0 27,607 500 400 29, 307
05547 St John Slovak, Nanticoke 5,229 13, 809 120, 000 0 11, 436 0 0 11, 436
05558  Holy Trinity, New York 35, 699 234, 206 1, 246, 928 0 254, 665 6, 000 1, 000 261, 665
05559  Holy Trinity, Stafford Springs 38, 000 55, 680 500, 000 0 64, 612 1, 353 2,110 68, 075
05560 Holy Trinity, Torrington 10, 003 36, 362 252,185 0 26, 490 3, 006 0 32,883
05539  Holy Trinity, Trumbull 184, 567 268, 523 2,191, 502 0 190, 316 15, 473 12,831 242,320

Conference Total s $424, 951 $868, 200 $10, 075, 618 $0 $798, 681 $33, 663 $28, 838 $897, 908

Synod Total s $1, 117, 137 $2, 057, 006 $21, 837, 307 $0 $1, 831, 203 $85, 951 $94, 365 $2, 185, 729

14
Code Key: * = 2022 data not available as of report run date, C = Congregation Under Devel oprment



CD170 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America Run Date 9/18/23

Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022
Page 1 0of 3

7G Slovak Zion Synod, ELCA

Summary of Membership Statistics 2021 2022 Change Percent Analysis of Attendance 2021 2022
Totals - End of Year

Congregations 20 20 0 0.00 Avg. # wks congregations worshipped (on-site) 41 47
Congregations - Organized 20 20 0 0.00 Avg. # wks congregations worshipped (online) 23 27
Congregations - Under Development 0 0 0 - Total avg. weekly worship attendance (on-site) 475 517
Congregations - Filed Form A 20 20 0 0.00 Total avg. weekly worship attendance (online) 281 240
Baptized Members 2,635 2,525 -110 -4.17 Avg. att. per congregation (on-site) 23 25
Average Baptized Members per Congregation 132 126 -6 -4.17 Avgattper congregatlon (-o-r1;i|;e-) ---------------- 25 ------- 2-1-
Confirmed Members 2,346 2,341 5 -0.21 Average att. as a percentage of baptized 18.03 20.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ membership (on-site)
Average Confirmed Members per Congregation 117 117 0 -0.21

Average att. as a percentage of baptized 10.66 9.50
Analysis of Membership Gains and Losses membership (online)

Baptized Members -- Received

By Baptism - Children Under Age 16 23 12 -11 -47.83

-B-y-E-»a-p-ti-s;n- -;;\C-llllt-s-:&g-e- 16 and -O-k;e;r --------------------- 3 ------------- (; ------------ - 3 -------- -1-0E).-0-0. Vitality - Congregation Description (Averages)

-B-y-P-\f;i r-r'r-w-at;o-n-o-f-F-a-it;l -------------------------------- 8- ------------ ;(3 ------------ 2 R -2-500 Range: Hardly at All (1) - Very Well (5)

-B-y-'l:r;;;f-e; --------------------------------------- 6- ------------ é?: T ;7 --------- 2 -82333 Excitement About the Future 3.30
From Other Sources and Stat Adis | o T p T o T Positive Force in the Community 3.60
Sainad e TaaFecaved T g e U e seemanen T i

Baptized Members -- Removed

By Death 65 54 11 -16.92 Vitality - Congregation Strengths (Averages)

By Transfer T TTTTTTTTTTITTTITTS o T 130T T 550.00 Range: Poor (1) - Great (5)

For Other Reasons and Stat Adis a4 g ae2 66.39 Seeking/Using Member Gifts 3.55
Baptized Members - Total Removed 311 T gt e T 5200 Live Out Faith in Their Daily Lives 370
Baptized Members Confirmed 9 13 4 44.44

Active Participants 1,238 1,294 56 4.52



CD170 Report

7G Slovak Zion Synod, ELCA

Summary of Financial Statistics
Totals -- End of Year

Total Receipts

Total Disbursements

Total Indebtedness on Dec 31

Projected Mission Support

Average Total Giving / Bapt Member

Average Total Giving / Conf Member

Detail of Financial Statistics - Receipts
Regular Giving
Designated Giving
Earned Income (any source)
Grants (any source)
All Other Receipts

Detail of Financial Statistics - Disbursements

Current Operating Expenses

Capital Improvements

Payments on Debts

Mission Support

Other Synod Benevolence

Other CWO Benevolence

Benevolence - Another Country

Benevolence - Camps

Benevolence - Campus Ministry

Benevolence - Colleges

Benevolence - Seminaries

Benevolence - Social Service

Benevolence - Direct Recipient
Subtotal Non-Mission Supt Benev

Other Expenses & Realized Losses

Evangelical Lutheran Church in America
Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022

2021

1,872,853
2,853,779
0

98,427

482.54
541.98

1,110,417
161,068
338,654

36,832
225,882

1,650,863
179,184
75,721
59,312
364,507
363,399
4,300

0

0

300
5,400
6,064
10,819
754,789
133,910

2022

2,057,006
2,185,729
0

96,339

502.65
542.16

1,117,137
152,062
330,090

85,315
372,402

1,831,203
153,300
5,591
85,951
36,802
19,489
4,655
700

0

300
200
14,474
17,745
94,365
15,319

Change

184,153
-668,050
0

-2,088
20.11
0.18

6,720
-9,006
-8,564

48,483
146,520

180,340
-25,884
-70,130
26,639
-327,705
-343,910
355

700

0

0

-5,200
8,410
6,926
-660,424
-118,591

Percent

9.83
-23.41

-2.12
4.17
0.03

0.61
-5.59
-2.53

131.63
64.87

10.92
-14.45
-92.62

44.91
-89.90
-94.64

8.26

0.00
-96.30
138.69

64.02
-87.50
-88.56

Run Date 9/18/23
Page 2 of 3

Statistical Analysis
Averages per Congregation Reporting

Total Receipts  (/20) 102,850.30
Total Disburse  (/20) 109,286.45
Total Indebtedness (/) NaN
Percent Congs With No Debt 100.00
Percent of Total Disbursements

Current Operating Expenses 83.78
Capital Improvements 7.01
Payments on Debts 0.26
Mission Support 3.93
Other Synod Benevolence 1.68
Other CWO Benevolence 0.89
Benevolence - Another Country 0.21
Benevolence - Camps 0.03
Benevolence - Campus Ministry 0.00
Benevolence - Colleges 0.01
Benevolence - Seminaries 0.01
Benevolence - Social Service 0.66
Benevolence - Direct Recipient 0.81

Subtotal Non-Mission Supt Benev 4.32
Other Expenses & Realized Losses 0.70



CD170 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022 Run Date 9/18/23

Page 3 of 3
7G Slovak Zion Synod, ELCA
Congregations Reporting Ethnic Percent of Congregations Reporting
Active Participants 2021 2022 Change Percent Ethnic Active Participants
African American/Black 4 6 2 50.00 African American/Black 30.00
African National/African Caribbean 1 0 -1 -100.00 African National/African Caribbean 0.00
American Indian/Alaska Native 3 3 0 0.00 American Indian/Alaska Native 15.00
Arab/Middle Eastern 0 1 - Arab/Middle Eastern 5.00
Asian/Pacific Islander 4 3 -1 -25.00 Asian/Pacific Islander 15.00
Latino/Hispanic 6 8 2 33.33 Latino/Hispanic 40.00
Multiracial 8 4 -4 -50.00 Multiracial 20.00
White 18 20 2 11.11 White 100.00
Total Ethnic Active Participants Percent Ethnic Active Participants

African American/Black 19 19 0 0.00 African American/Black 1.47
African National/African Caribbean 1 0 -1 -100.00 African National/African Caribbean 0.00
American Indian/Alaska Native 6 6 0 0.00 American Indian/Alaska Native 0.46
Arab/Middle Eastern 0 1 1 - Arab/Middle Eastern 0.08
Asian/Pacific Islander 7 7 0 0.00 Asian/Pacific Islander 0.54
Latino/Hispanic 23 21 -2 -8.70 Latino/Hispanic 1.62
Multiracial 33 10 -23 -69.70 Multiracial 0.77
White 1,089 1,230 141 12.95 White 95.05



CD180 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America Run Date 9/18/23
Form C - Summary of Congregational Information as of 12/31/2022

Page 1 of 2
7G Slovak Zion Synod, ELCA
(20 Congs Filed)
Yes No Rﬁcs)p Students C39 - Website contains current information
C30 - Did this congregation have Christian education on-site 9 11 0 Yes 8
Educational =~""""* STt TTmmmmeen bbbt bttt ettt ittt
Ministry Was Christian education offered online 1 6 13 No 5
Total number of students 162 No website 7
Did this congregation have vacation Bible school on-site 0 20 0 No response to any 0
Was vacation Bible school offered online 0 8 12 C40 - Social media profile contains current information
Total number of students Yes 11
No 3
No social media profile 6
Definitely ~ Hardly ~Somewhat Mostly  Definitely No = mmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeemsssse e
untrue true true true true Unsure response No response to any 0
C33 - As part of the worship service,
this congregation provides written or 1 0 2 2 14 1 0
verbal instructions to help visitors fully C43 - Familiarity with effort to "activate each of us, so more people
participate. know the way of Jesus and discover community, justice and love."
C34-Someoneinthis T TTTTTIT T e e
congregation follows up with first- 0 2 3 / 6 2 0 Not at all 6
time visitors within oneweek. i aiaeeaeassssasassssassssassseseaseaeaaa
Slightly 6
C35-Visitors who worship in this . .o TTTTTIInTrTem eI e T Moderately T 6
congregation typically attend more 1 1 8 3 5 2 o U y ..................................
than once. Extremely 2
..................................................................................... No response to any 0
C36 - In the past year, this 1 0 4 6 8 0 1
congregation has discussed how to
remain active in the local 2023
community. 2022 (proj.)
C37-Inthe pastyear, this T TTTITTITIITIImTTInTom I 41- Never 9 9
congre_gation has im_plemented 2 4 7 2 4 1 0 (I-:Iow oftendid this =-==--"--=-=========-=s-2s-2s-u-
strategies for engaging new people. congregation offer  Less than once a 0 0
online worship (live month
------ ted)?
C38 - This congregation displays a or pos
public statement of inclusion (in the 4 3 2 2 6 2 1 Once a month 0 0
bulletin, banner and/or website). T
Several times a 1 1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- month
C42-Inthe pastyear,online L e memememme e —a——— -
worship has been an effective way 6 2 4 1 5 0 2 Every week 9 9
to engage new people in the life of
this congregation. et
No response 1 1
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C31 Languages in which Liturgies are Regularly Conducted

Run Date 9/18/23
Page 2 of 2

Swahili

Ambharic Estonian
Anyuak Finnish
Arabic French
Batak German
Burmese Haitian
Cambodian Hmong
Cantonese Hungarian
Cherokee Indonesian
Creole Inupiat
Czech Japanese
Danish Kiswahili
Dinka Korean
English 20 Lakotah

Spanish

C32 - Disability Assistance Provided

Wheelchair Accessibility

No Response to Any

19
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